SCHEDULE

GISBORNE LAND DISTRICT

ALL those pieces of land situated in Block IV, Waikohu Survey District, Gisborne R.D., described as follows:

A. R. P. Being

0 0

Lots 1 and 2, D.P. 1366. All certificate of title No. 1D/315, Gisborne Land Registry.
Lot 3, D.P. 1366. All certificate of title No. 1D/316, Gisborne Land Registry. 0 2 0

Dated at Wellington this 11th day of June 1976.

W. L. YOUNG, Minister of Works and Development.

(P.W. 24/5023; Na. D.O. AD6/2/18/2)

Declaring Land Taken for State Housing Purposes in the Borough of Cambridge

PURSUANT to section 32 of the Public Works Act 1928, the Minister of Works and Development hereby declares that, a sufficient agreement to that effect having been entered into, the land, described in the Schedule hereto, is hereby taken for State housing purposes from and after the 25th day of June 1976.

SCHEDULE

SOUTH AUCKLAND LAND DISTRICT

ALL those pieces of land, situated in the Borough of Cambridge, described as follows:

Area m^2

Being

Lot 14, D.P. S. 20554, and being part Allotment 419, Town of Cambridge West. All certificate of title No. 695 19A/392.

Lot 15, D.P. S. 20554, and being part Allotment 419, Town of Cambridge West. All certificate of title No. 19A/393.

Dated at Wellington this 11th day of June 1976.

W. L. YOUNG, Minister of Works and Development.

(P.W. 104/15/0; Hn. D.O. 54/19/20)

Declaring Land Taken for the Purposes of Part II of the Urban Renewal and Housing Improvement Act 1945 in the City of Wellington

PURSUANT to section 32 of the Public Works Act 1928, the Minister of Works and Development hereby declares that, a sufficient agreement to that effect having been entered into, the land, described in the Schedule hereto, is hereby taken for the purposes of Part II of the Urban Renewal and Housing Improvement Act 1945, and shall vest in the Mayor, Councillors, and Citizens of the City of Wellington from and after the 25th day of June 1976.

SCHEDULE

WELLINGTON LAND DISTRICT

ALL that piece of land containing 5.61 perches, situated in the City of Wellington, being part of Town Section 70, and being also Lot 6 on D.P. No. 7149. All certificate of title, Volume 328, folio 12, Wellington Land Registry.

Dated at Wellington this 8th day of June 1976.

W. L. YOUNG, Minister of Works and Development. (P.W. 53/362/11/24; Wn. D.O. 19/2/2/0)

Declaring Land Taken for the Purposes of Part II of the Urban Renewal and Housing Improvement Act 1945 in the City of Wellington

PURSUANT to section 32 of the Public Works Act 1928, the Minister of Works and Development hereby declares that, a sufficient agreement to that effect having been entered into, the land, described in the Schedule hereto, is hereby taken for the purposes of Part II of the Urban Renewal and Housing Improvement Act 1945, and shall vest in the Mayor, Councillors, and Citizens of the City of Wellington from and after the 25th day of June 1976.

SCHEDULE

WELLINGTON LAND DISTRICT

ALL that piece of land containing 4.6 perches, situated in the City of Wellington, being part Section 119, City of Wellington,

and being part Lot 12, D.P. 795. All certificate of title, Volume 134, folio 125, Wellington Land Registry.

Dated at Wellington this 8th day of June 1976.

W. L. YOUNG, Minister of Works and Development. (P.W. 53/362/11/25; Wn. D.O. 19/2/2/0)

Declaring Land Acquired for a Government Work and not Required for that Purpose to be Crown Land

PURSUANT to section 35 of the Public Works Act 1928, the Minister of Works and Development hereby declares the land, described in the Schedule hereto, to be Crown land subject to the Land Act 1948 as from the 25th day of June 1976.

SCHEDULE

WELLINGTON LAND DISTRICT

ALL that piece of land containing 181 square metres, situated in Block XI, Belmont Survey District, City of Wellington, being part Lot 9, Block VIII, D.P. 2442, as shown on plan S.O. 30581, lodged in the office of the Chief Surveyor at Wellington.

Dated at Wellington this 8th day of June 1976.

W. L. YOUNG, Minister of Works and Development. (P.W. 70/9/34/0; Wn. D.O. 27/1/1/0)

Declaring Land Taken for Better Utilisation in the City of Wellington

PURSUANT to section 32 of the Public Works Act 1928, the Minister of Works and Development hereby declares that, a sufficient agreement to that effect having been entered into, the land, described in the Schedule hereto, is hereby taken for better utilisation from and after the 25th day of June 1976.

SCHEDULE

WELLINGTON LAND DISTRICT

ALL that piece of land containing 9.6 perches, situated in the City of Wellington, being part of Section 673, City of Wellington. All certificate of title, Volume 122, folio 131.

Dated at Wellington this 8th day of June 1976.

W. L. YOUNG, Minister of Works and Development. (P.W. 71/9/2/0; Wn. D.O. 34/0; 34/54/11)

Crown Land Set Apart for State Housing Purposes in the City of Invercargill

PURSUANT to section 25 of the Public Works Act 1928, the Minister of Works and Development hereby declares the land, described in the Schedule hereto, to be set apart for State housing purposes from and after the 25th day of June 1976.

SCHEDULE

SOUTHLAND LAND DISTRICT

ALL that piece of land containing 1011 square metres, being Lot 18, Block VIII, D.P. 47, situated in Block XV, Invercargill Hundred. All Gazette notice No. 7210.1 (New Zealand Gazette, No. 84, 9 October 1975, page 2231).

Dated at Wellington this 8th day of June 1976.

W. L. YOUNG, Minister of Works and Development. (P.W. 104/65/0; Dn. D.O. 40/16)

Declaring Land Taken for Housing Purposes in the City of Wellington

PURSUANT to section 32 of the Public Works Act 1928, the Minister of Works and Development hereby declares that, a Minister of Works and Development hereby declares that, a sufficient agreement to that effect having been entered into, the land, first described in the First Schedule hereto, and one undivided one-third share in the land, secondly described in the First Schedule hereto, and the land, first described in the Second Schedule hereto, and one undivided one-third share in the land, secondly described in the Second Schedule hereto, are hereby taken for housing purposes and shall vest in the Mayor, Councillors, and Citizens of the City of Wellington from and after the 25th day of June 1976.